

Alabama Rentals has been acquired through a Management Buyout

Transaction Highlights

Ironline Advisors acted as exclusive advisor to Alabama Rentals, Inc. of Birmingham, AL, and Doug Acton, founder and owner, in its internal sale to Chris Campbell, President since the Company's inception in 2000. This transaction completes the ownership succession plan of Alabama Rentals, ensuring business sustainability and leadership continuity its for customers. employees and vendors.

About The Companies

Alabama Rentals, Inc.

Founded in 2000, Alabama Rentals, Inc. is a leading construction equipment rental company serving general contractors, subcontractors and commercial businesses with their short-term equipment needs.

Alabama Rentals has a wide variety of Earth Moving, Aerial, Light Industry, and Landscaping Equipment. Regardless of project size, Alabama Rentals extensive inventory of equipment ensures its ability to meet all equipment needs with top customer service.

 AR Alabama Rentals
 Party State equipment all party and chait equipment profession

 HAS BEEN ACQUIRED
 Internet

 through a Management Buyout by Chris Campbell,
 Ironline market buy-side, advisory

In addition, Alabama Rentals' Party Store specializes in renting equipment and furnishings to fulfill all party needs — tents, tables, and chairs as well as other party equipment for personal and professional events.

Ironline Advisors

Ironline is a lower middlemarket advisory firm providing buy-side, sell-side, and other private advisory services to companies throughout the U.S. Ironline's experience provides clients with the perspective of having seen and been involved in business transactions for three decades. With over one hundred completed transactions, Ironline uses its extensive M&A experience to help business owners build

a path toward a solid financial future. Ironline's broad network of investors, industry leaders, and opinion makers allows Ironline to serve as a matchmaker, ensuring the best fit beyond the bottom line. For more information, visit www.ironlineadvisors.com.

For additional information about this transaction, please contact:

President

Alabama Rentals. Inc.

Ironline Advisors acted as Advisor

to the transaction.

Stan Bailey (205) 873-9597 stan.bailey@ironlineadvisors.com Doug Acton (205) 229-2530 dacton@ironlineadvisors.com

Visit www.ironlineadvisors.com

Ironline continues to assist our clients in the evaluation and implementation of a variety of business transitions. Please contact us at (205) 873-9597 if interested in further discussions about the M&A environment.

Ironline Advisors • 1740 Oxmoor Rd, Suite 210 • Birmingham, AL 35209